10/13/25, 9:06 AM

Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals
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Colin Buening
Cooper Fischer
Wade Manns
Caleb Lehman
Kasey Hohe
Jackson Serr
Grady Schaffer

Kaleb Dameron

Hans Sammetinger

Johan Gemmer

N lan Delgado

Harrison Sloan

Xavier Gonzales
Jayden Mendoza

d Ryan Moreland

Beckett Meyers
Calvin Byrum
Aaron Krogman
Eli Spring
Wesley Snyder
Alex Bauer
Kadon Jimenez

Jediah Bronson

HS-WBL XC Championships 2025 - Results
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Celina

Ottawa-Glandorf

Kenton

Celina

Lima Shawnee
Wapakoneta
Defiance
Celina
Wapakoneta
Van Wert

Lima Shawnee
Van Wert
Defiance
Defiance

Lima Shawnee
Defiance

Van Wert
Celina

Celina
Wapakoneta
Van Wert
Defiance

Defiance

MARK

15:48.20

16:12.80

16:22.00

16:28.20

16:34.20

16:44.00

16:46.00

17:01.70

17:02.60

17:04.30

17:06.30

17:10.00

17:17.50

17:19.30

17:23.40

17:23.80

17:26.60

17:27.60

17:32.90

17:37.60

17:38.90

17:39.40

17:43.00
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Jayden Acosta
Abel Gomez
Hudson Lieurance
Hayden Sell
Jayden White
Kamdyn Lauf
Cole Buening
Isaiah Carder
Ethan Weis

Isaak Castillo
Owen Bates
Jackson Bange
Brock Wannemacher
Joshua Brenneman
Gavin Luebke
Hendrix Meyers
Gage Recker
Carter Valtilburg
Noah Sutter
Westen Mast
Beau Koester
Gavin Gallaspie
Nash Hillery
Harrison Dabbelt

Finley Dalton

HS-WBL XC Championships 2025 - Results
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Defiance
Defiance

Elida
Wapakoneta
Van Wert

Lima Shawnee
Celina
Wapakoneta
Ottawa-Glandorf
Van Wert

Van Wert

Celina

Defiance

Lima Shawnee
St. Marys Memorial
Defiance
Ottawa-Glandorf
Celina

Celina

Defiance

Celina
Wapakoneta
Van Wert

Celina
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MARK

17:43.00

17:44.30

17:45.00

17:48.60

17:49.40

17:52.50

17:53.90

17:58.00

18:05.80

18:08.00

18:10.30

18:11.10

18:11.50

18:11.50

18:18.20

18:18.80

18:22.60

18:23.30

18:25.30

18:26.50
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18:40.80

18:42.40
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Carter Vorst

Ty Baxter

Kain Sibold
Connor Johnson
Reed Miller
Jacob Heckler
Levi Grime
Landon Miller
Cooper Webster
Brenden Slaughter
Will Bensman
Gage Brien

Jace Schultz
Isaiah Robertson
Logan Stoepfel
Liam Alt

Noah Hillery
Braden Miller
Nate Bowen
Caleb Dunlap

Aiden Gallaspie

) Sawyer Buxton

) Koby Henderickson

Wyatt Scott

Michael Carder

HS-WBL XC Championships 2025 - Results
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Ottawa-Glandorf
Ottawa-Glandorf
Lima Shawnee
Ottawa-Glandorf
Wapakoneta
Celina

Bath

Celina

Van Wert

Elida

Bath

Kenton

Defiance

Lima Shawnee
Ottawa-Glandorf
Ottawa-Glandorf
Van Wert

Van Wert

Van Wert

Bath
Wapakoneta
Kenton

Kenton

Van Wert

Wapakoneta
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MARK

18:43.20

18:44.30

18:44.50

18:56.20

18:57.20

19:08.80

19:17.10

19:17.80

19:18.70

19:19.70

19:21.10

19:22.20

19:25.00

19:25.10

19:25.90

19:27.30

19:35.60

19:36.20
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19:49.20
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Alex Willis

Kaden Plaugher
Brady Bruin

Jacob Etter
Andrew Manger
Vince Walter
Blaine Baxter
Zavier Finkenbiner
Luke Delaney

Gabe Ditto

§ Gabe Myers

Owen Keith
JACKSON BLUE
Wyatt Beck
Kaden Neal
Jackson Dickerson
Ryan Nixon
Mason McKee
Harley Salvage
Hunter Collins
Teej Fleck
Jaden Pence
Tommy Snyder
Dominyk Wilkins

Evan Krumnow

HS-WBL XC Championships 2025 - Results
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Celina

Bath

Elida

Wapakoneta
Wapakoneta

St. Marys Memorial
Van Wert

Defiance

Defiance

Lima Shawnee
Lima Shawnee

St. Marys Memorial
Kenton

Bath

St. Marys Memorial
Celina

Celina
Ottawa-Glandorf
Lima Shawnee
Lima Shawnee
Celina

St. Marys Memorial
Bath

St. Marys Memorial

Defiance

MARK

20:13.20

20:14.80

20:16.00

20:18.50

20:21.90

20:24.70

20:26.10

20:27.70

20:34.30

20:36.40

20:44.80

20:49.00

20:52.20

20:55.30

20:56.70

21:05.80

21:06.40
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21:16.60

21:40.90

21:51.40
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21:59.50

22:06.20

22:24.90
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Braylon Parrish

&y Hayden Tullis

Ethan Baker

Tate Ditto

Dustin Sherrick

Robbie McMahon

Exavier Crain

n Reece Long
e

L.y Zach Stein

£/ Connor Vondrell

Hayden Inkrott

Jacob McComas

“ Will Cotterman

L &1 Jairo Osorio

ﬂ Lincoln James

Tevin Lever-Roose

@ Christian Cole

ME Anthony Werling

HS-WBL XC Championships 2025 - Results

TEAM

9 Van Wert

9 Lima Shawnee

10 Elida

9 Kenton

10 Elida

11 Lima Shawnee

12 St. Marys Memorial

10 Celina

9 Lima Shawnee

12 Lima Shawnee

12 Ottawa-Glandorf

Jose Manuel Hernandez 9 Van Wert

9 Van Wert

11 St. Marys Memorial

9 Van Wert

10 St. Marys Memorial

11 Bath
10 Elida

9 Wapakoneta

Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE TEAM

2

3

E Celina

Defiance
Van Wert

POINTS SCORERS

50
72
87

1+4+8+18+19 (29+34)

7+13+14+16+22 (23+24)

MARK POINTS

22:30.10
22:30.80
22:3520 64
22:3530 65
22:47.30 66
22:54.40
22:59.70 67
23:04.30
23:05.20
24:14.60
24:42.30
24:48.80
24:49.40
25:11.70
25:33.30
26:05.20
28:31.50 68
32:13.60 69

35:28.80

TIMES

1:44 1-5 Split | 16:51 Avg

0:53 1-5 Split | 17:17 Avg

10+12+17+21+27 (32+33) 0:45 1-5 Split | 17:25 Avg
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10/13/25, 9:06 AM HS-WBL XC Championships 2025 - Results

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORERS TIMES
4 ME Wapakoneta 91 6+9+20+26+30 (38+44) 1:14 1-5 Split | 17:26 Avg
5 £/ Lima Shawnee 94 5+11+15+28+35 (42+49) 1:37 1-5 Split | 17:25 Avg
6 %\ Ottawa-Glandorf 151  2+31+37+40+41 (43+50) 2:31 1-5 Split | 18:01 Avg
7 % Kenton 195  3+39+48+52+53 (58+65) 3:20 1-5 Split | 18:46 Avg
8 Bath 256 45+47+51+54+59 (62+68) 1:38 1-5 Split | 19:53 Avg
9 ﬁ Elida 256 25+46+55+64+66 (69)  5:02 1-5 Split | 20:32 Avg
10 n St. Marys Memorial 270 36+56+57+60+61 (63+67) 3:37 1-5 Split | 20:28 Avg
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